Thailand the Master

April 11 - 20, 2013

SF Strike Bowl Ngamwongwan



Rules and Regulations

Thailand the Master is organized by Thai Tenpin Bowling Association Supporting by Sports
Authority of Thailand and sanctioned by Asian Bowling Federation and World Tenpin Bowling
Association. The tournament will be conduced in accordance to WTBA playing Rules as of
February 2012.

" Thailand the Master “
Qualified starts from 11 April 2013.
Onwards.

Thailand the Master is open to all men and women. Top 36 qualifiers will bowl in Masters
Final for 10 games.

Registration fee B 900

Qualifying fee B 1,000 per attempt fee
Final fee B 3,500 3 games
Desperado fee B 2,000

(Master Qualifying Total 6 games best on 2 sets)

Handicap will be given for each game as follows, including finals.

Men’s Open: 0 pin

Men’s Graded A: 7 pins
Men’s Graded B: 8 pins
Women Open: 9 pins
Women Graded: 15 pins

Top 6 finishers based on total pinfalls plus handicap shall advance to step-ladder semi-final.
The 6™, 5™ and 4™ position bowlers will bowl one game on a pair of lane. The lowest pinfalls
will declared as 6™ Position. The 2™ lowest pinfalls will declare as 5™ Position. The highest
pinfalls among of the 3 bowlers will proceed to challenge the 2™ and 3™ position bowlers
and will bowl one game on a pair of lane. The lowest pinfalls will declared as 4™ position.
The 2" lowest pinfalls will declare as 3™ position. The highest pinfalls among of the bowlers
will proceed to challenge the 1% position bowler in a one plus one game step-ladder grand
finals. In the event the 1% position bowler wins the 1% game, he/she will be declared the
Champion. If thelst position bowler loses the 1% game, there will be one more game
(sudden death) roll off to decide the Champion.



Thailand the Master

Prize Money

Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position
Position

Position

O 0 N o0 U1l b W N —

— —
- O

12
13
14
15
16
17 - 24

Total

B B8 B B B8 B B B8 B v v B B\ '\ '\ ' '

350,000.00
200,000.00
100,000.00

80,000.00
60,000.00
40,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
30,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
20,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00

8 1,135,000.00



