Thailand the Master

April 11 – 20, 2013

SF Strike Bowl Ngamwongwan

Rules and Regulations

Thailand the Master is organized by Thai Tenpin Bowling Association Supporting by Sports Authority of Thailand and sanctioned by Asian Bowling Federation and World Tenpin Bowling Association. The tournament will be conduced in accordance to WTBA playing Rules as of February 2012.

" Thailand the Master "

Qualified starts from 11 April 2013.

Onwards.

Thailand the Master is open to all men and women. Top 36 qualifiers will bowl in Masters Final for 10 games.

Qualifying fee \Bar{B} 1,000 per attempt fee

Final fee B 3,500 3 games

(Master Qualifying Total 6 games best on 2 sets)

Handicap will be given for each game as follows, including finals.

Men's Open:

Men's Graded A:

Men's Graded B:

Men's Graded B:

Women Open:

Women Graded:

0 pin

8 pins

9 pins

15 pins

Top 6 finishers based on total pinfalls plus handicap shall advance to step-ladder semi-final. The 6th, 5th and 4th position bowlers will bowl one game on a pair of lane. The lowest pinfalls will declared as 6th Position. The 2nd lowest pinfalls will declare as 5th Position. The highest pinfalls among of the 3 bowlers will proceed to challenge the 2nd and 3rd position bowlers and will bowl one game on a pair of lane. The lowest pinfalls will declared as 4th position. The 2nd lowest pinfalls will declare as 3rd position. The highest pinfalls among of the bowlers will proceed to challenge the 1st position bowler in a one plus one game step-ladder grand finals. In the event the 1st position bowler wins the 1st game, he/she will be declared the Champion. If the1st position bowler loses the 1st game, there will be one more game (sudden death) roll off to decide the Champion.

Thailand the Master Prize Money

Position	1	₿	350,000.00
Position	2	₿	200,000.00
Position	3	₿	100,000.00
Position	4	₿	80,000.00
Position	5	₿	60,000.00
Position	6	₿	40,000.00
Position	7	₿	30,000.00
Position	8	₿	30,000.00
Position	9	₿	30,000.00
Position	10	₿	30,000.00
Position	11	₿	20,000.00
Position	12	₿	20,000.00
Position	13	₿	20,000.00
Position	14	₿	15,000.00
Position	15	₿	15,000.00
Position	16	₿	15,000.00
Position	17 - 24	₿	10,000.00

Total # 1,135,000.00